(Rev. 10/02)		11 (m)	U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	- 1023	381852	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: P	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or cop	by thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3-3-7	83	2. Name and address Name: Chem-Tain		es)
Robert Devine		Internal Address:		Si
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	s No			7 7 TE
3. Nature of conveyance:				-
Assignment Merger		Stroot Address: 36	61 Neptune Avenue	The Nad
Security Agreement Change of				
Other				
10/24/2002		City: VVest Baby	<u>/lon_</u> State:_ ^{NY} _Zip	:
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a n		ation, the execution da	ate of the application	is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/280599		B. Patent No.(s)		
	numbers atta			
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of app		
Name: Law Office of Duncan Palmatier		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>-</u> 4	0, OD
Internal Address:		∠ Enclosed		
		Authorized to I	pe charged to depos	it account
		8. Deposit account nu	ımber:	
Street Address:530 South Asbury, Suite 5				
				
City: Moscow State: ID Zip: 83843				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
		/		
Duncan Palmation		>= /		Feb. 103
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
Total number of pages incl	cluding cover	r sheet, attachments, and de	ocuments:	

03/06/2003 ECDOPER 00000051 10280599 01 FC:8021 40.4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection

UTILITY

Attorney

First Invent

U.S. Paten

Attorney Docket No. C-T/Stairs Bracket

First Inventor James Blythe

Title Boat Boarding Stairs Bracket

Only for new nonprovisional applications under 37 CFR 1.53(b)) Express Mail Label N

Express Mail Label No. EU490042210US

APPLICA	TION ELEMENTS	ADDRESS TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Patent Application			
See MPEP chapter 600 cond	erning utility patent application contents.				
Fee Transmittal Fer (Submit an original and a Applicant claims see 37 CFR 1.27. 3. Specification (preferred arrangement) - Descriptive title - Cross Reference - Statement Regisher - Reference to see or a computer period - Brief Summary - Brief Summary - Brief Description - Detailed Description - Claim(s) - Abstract of the see o	[Total Pages 13] of the invention e to Related Applications arding Fed sponsored R & D requence listing, a table, rogram listing appendix the Invention of the Invention n of the Drawings (if filed)	Washington, DC 20231 7. CD-ROM or CD-R in duplicate, large table or Computer Program (Appendix) 8. Nucleotide and/or Amino Acid Sequence Submission (if applicable, all necessary) a. Computer Readable Form (CRF) b. Specification Sequence Listing on: i. CD-ROM or CD-R (2 copies); or ii. paper c. Statements verifying identity of above copies ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION PARTS 9. Assignment Papers (cover sheet & document(s)) 10. Assignment Papers (cover sheet & document(s)) 11. English Translation Document (if applicable) 12. Information Disclosure Statement (IDS)/PTO-1449 13. Preliminary Amendment 14. Return Receipt Postcard (MPEP 503) (Should be specifically itemized) 15. Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) (if foreign priority is claimed)			
1.63(d)(2) 6. Application Data	and 1.33(b). Sheet. See 37 CFR 1.76	(b)(2)(B)(i). Applicant must attach form PTO/SB/35 or its equivalent. 17. Other:			
18. If a CONTINUING APPLICATION, check appropriate box, and supply the requisite information below and in a preliminary amendment or in an Application Data Sheet under 37 CFR 1.76: Continuation Divisional Continuation-in-part (CIP) of prior application No.: Prior application information: Examiner: Group Art Unit: For CONTINUATION OR DIVISIONAL APPS only: The entire disclosure of the prior application, from which an oath or declaration is supplied under Sex 55, is considered a part of the disclosure of the accompanying continuation or divisional application and is hereby incorporated by reference The incorporation can only be relied upon when a portion has been inadvertently omitted from the submitted application parts. 19. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS					
Customer Number or Bar Co	ode Label	or Correspondence address below			
Name	DUNCHN PHLMA				
Address City	530 S. Asl M MOSCON	State IV) Zip Code 83843			
Country		lephone 208-892-2962 Fax 892-3853			
Name (Print/Type) Signature	Duncan Palmatier	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent) 40,759 Date 25 0cd. 62			

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Patent Application, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 013799 FRAME: 0774

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, James D. Blythe, of 11 Henearly Drive, City of Miller Place, State of New York, Zip Code 11764, and Robert Devine, of 128 Waters Edge, City of Jupiter, State of Florida, Zip Code 33477, have invented a certain invention entitled BOAT BOARDING STAIRS BRACKET; and

WHEREAS, Chem-Tainer Industries, Inc. ("Chem-Tainer"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 361 Neptune Avenue, City of West Babylon, State of New York, Zip Code 11704, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, James D. Blythe and Robert Devine hereby sell, assign and transfer to Chem-Tainer, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute international applications, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Chem-Tainer, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Chem-Tainer, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Chem-Tainer, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

DATED:

AT:

DATED:

AT:

Robert Devine

STATE OF NEW YORK)					
COUNTY OF <u>SUFFOLK</u>)					
On this 24 day of october, 2002, and for said State, personally appeared JAMES D. I ASSIGNMENT in my presence, and who acknowled free will for the purposes set forth therein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto sabove written. [SEAL]	dged to me that he executed the same of his own				
DIANE C SANDS	Commission expires:				
Notary Public, State of New York No. 4973372 Qualified in April County					
Qualified in Seriols County Commission Expenses when 22, 20					

On this 24 day of OCTOBER, 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared ROBERT DEVINE , who executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto above written.	Notary Public for New YORK				
[SEAL]	Residing at BellPort, NY				
DIANE P. SANDS Notary Public, State of New York No. 4973372 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires October 22, 20	Commission expires:				

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013799 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 10/25/2002